Royal 3inc.

Bill to: CRST LOGISTICS PO BOX 3261, CEDAR RAPIDS, IA, 52406 Invoice Date: 06/12/2024 Invoice #: 56446520 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/12/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/11/2024		15155 Jacintoport Blvd, Houston, TX 77015 - 16724 HIGHWAY 39, BRAITHWAITE LA 70040			
			1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

TOTAL	ļ
\$1,200.00	Ĩ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

THE TRAN *** Carr Broke	rier Confirmat r: Eric Weiss 973-729-09 eweiss@c #: 56446520	oLUTION tion ***			- Ente ay also -via E	er the Broker/Recipie submit invoices and MAIL = carrierpape ** For Email:	ent ID CRSTV or CRST all required legible doo erwork@crst.com (Qu	Pag rrier Settlements via www.transflovelocity.com IVQP (QuickPay Carriers Only) cuments to Carrier Settlements: uick Pay Carriers use QPcarrierpaperwork@cr any name in the subject line ** 9	m
Carrier:	ROYAL3 IN CHICAGO	-	IL	60638			Contact: Phone:	Milo - 630-566-1286	
Date:	06/11/2024						Fax:		
Order	Order: Miles: Temp: BOL: Hazmat: Hazmat U	564465 353.0 N N Code:	20				Commodity: Weight: Pieces: Trailer: Reference #:	Oil Products 40200.0 20 Van	
	PU 1	15155 J	lacinto	Oil Distribu port Blvd 4306 Brend (77015			Date: Drvr Ld/U	06/11/2024 1300 06/11/2024 1600 nld: No driver loading or unload	
	Ref	Cases: erence Nu	ımber:			Weight: 4712120996			
	SO 2	1674 HI PH# 504	GHW/ 4-628-	E MARINE AY 39 1682 VIC E LA 70040			Date: Drvr Ld/U	06/12/2024 0800 06/12/2024 0800 nld: No driver loading or unload	
		Cases:				Weight:			
Payment	Car	rier Freig	ht Pay	/:		\$1,200.00			
-		al Carrier	-			\$1,200.00			
Load Requ			#						

Instructions:

John W Stone Oil Distribution - Ready now.. Pick up ASAP.. P/U Order# 4712120996 - 20 pallets - 40,200 lbs

BELLE CHASE MARINE - Deliver Wednesday 6/12 @ 8 am

Agreement

1. Carrier will transport the load evidenced hereon in equipment operated pursuant to Carrier's for-hire motor carrier authority and will not tender this load to any third party for transportation including, but no limited to, any broker, rail carrier, intermodal marketing company, or other motor carrier. Furthermore, unless expressly agreed in writing by CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc., Carrier agrees that it will not transport any other cargo on any trailer while such trailer is being used to transport the shipment identified herein. In addition, Carrier shall ensure that seals remain intact throughout transit.

2. Carrier is to provide status updates at pick-up, deliver, and if it becomes apparent that Carrier will miss a pick-up or delivery appointment Carrier will provide notice to CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. as soon as it is safe to do so. CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. prefers that all communications from Carrier to CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. be made via Carrier dispatch. If, however, the driver contacts CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. directly, the driver will not do so while operating a vehicle. Carrier shall have sole discretion in determining the route of transport.

3. Carrier is to provide Carrier's freight invoice, including the assigned CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. rate confirmation number, shipper's bill of lading (if any), a signed delivery receipt proving exception free deliver, and receipts proving pre-authorized reimbursement expenses and all other documents required by CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. or shipper. Please ensure the CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. rate confirmation number appears on the freight invoice.

The rates set forth herein are comprehensive and inclusive for any fuel surcharges unless otherwise noted. No additional charges (including, but not limited to stop off, unloading, etc.) will be paid unless approved by CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. prior to such charges being incurred. Approval, if any, will be evidenced by issuance of a revised confirmation sheet authorizing extra charges by CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. 5. This rate confirmation is an addendum to the transportation contract between CRST The Transportation Solution, Inc. and Carrier and is to be signed and returned by Fax/Email prior to loading. If any provisions of this rate confirmation sheet conflicts with the terms of the transportation contract shall prevail and control.

		BOL NO:
DELIVERING PROMISES AND DRIVING SUCCESS	BILL OF LADI	NG CARRIER: ROYAL3 INC
CRSI	BILL OF LAD	PICKUP DATE: 11 Jun 2024
THE TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION		REFERENCES:
SHIPPER LOCATION:		LOAD#: 56446520
John W Stone Oil Distribution		OI: 56446520 CR: 4712120996
15155 Jacintoport Blvd Ph# 281-860-4306 Brenda		CR. 4/12/14
HOUSTON, TX 77015		
DELIVERY LOCATION:		
BELLE CHASE MARINE		
1674 HIGHWAY 39		
PH# 504-628-1682 VIC BRAITHWAITE, LA 70040		
Divaninary	Contraction of the second s	
BILL TO: CRST TRANSPORTATION SOLUTI	ON INC - T100	PAYMENT TERMS:
201 1st St SE		PREPAID X
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52401		COLLECT
800-736-2778		3RD PARTY
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	States wanted
SHIPPER: CONSIGNEE:		
ACCESSORIALS:	The second se	NMEC ITEM DESCRIPTION LTL CLASS
QTY TYPE WEI	GHT HAZARDOUS	Oil Products 60
20 PLT 40200.0	LBS	11840 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in
	HM contact:	HM Em. Con Ph#:
		the second upon value of property as follows:
Where the rate is dependent on value, s	hippers are required to state specific	cally in writing the declared or agreed upon value of property as follows: to not be exceeding \$per
Where the rate is dependent on value, s "The declared or agreed upon value of t	ne property is stated by the shappen	
COD Remit To:		Trailer Number:
COD Eee: Collection Typ	e: COD Amount:	Seal Number:
the second	age in this shipment may be applica	ble. See 49USC 14706(c)(1)(A) and (B)
otherwise to the rates, classifications, and	nd rules that have been established	by the carrier and are available to the shipper upon request, and to all
applicable state and federal regulations.		
SECTION 7: The carrier shall not make	delivery of this shipment without pa	ayment of freight and all other lawful charges.
Shipper Signature:	a second s	
Trailer Loaded by: Shipper	Driver Freight c	counted by: Shipper Driver
Shipper Signature / Date		Carrier Signature / Pickup Date:
This is to certify that the above-named r	naterials are properly	Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards. Carrier
classified, described, packaged, marked	and labeled, and are in	certifies emergency response information was made available and/or carrier has the Department of Transportation emergency response
proper condition for transportation acco		guidebook or equivalent documentation in vehicle. Property described
regulations of the Department of Transp	1	above is received in good order, except as noted.
Shipper Signature:	in the second se	Carrier Signature:
Chipper orgination //	4	

DELIVERING PROMISES AND DRIVING SUCCESS CRSST. THE TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION	BILL OF LADI	NG CF	NCES	24
	A STATE OF THE STA	REFERE	0#: 56446520	
HIPPER LOCATION: John W Stone Oil Distribution 15155 Jacintoport Blvd Ph# 281-860-4306 Brenda HOUSTON, TX 77015		01: 5	66446520 1712120996	
DELIVERY LOCATION: BELLE CHASE MARINE 1674 HIGHWAY 39 PH# 504-628-1682 VIC BRAITHWAITE, LA 70040				
BILL TO: CRST TRANSPORTATION SOLU 201 1st SI SE CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52401 800-736-2778	UTION INC - T100	PAYME	NT TERMS: PREPAID COLLECT 3RD PARTY	X
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:	and the second			
20 PLT 402	WEIGHT HAZARDOUS 200.0 LBS HM contact:	11840 Oil	M DESCRIPTION Products 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in HM Em. Con I	
SHIPPER: CONSIGNEE: ACCESSORIALS: QTY TYPE 20 PLT 402	200.0 LBS	11840 Oil	Products 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in HM Em. Con I	60 Ph#:
SHIPPER: CONSIGNEE: ACCESSORIALS: QTY TYPE 20 PLT 402	200.0 LBS HM contact:	11840 Oil	Products 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in HM Em. Con I	60 Ph#:
SHIPPER: CONSIGNEE: ACCESSORIALS: QTY TYPE 20 PLT 402 Where the rate is dependent on value "The declared or agreed upon value COD Remit To:	HE contact: HM contact: use, shippers are required to state speci- of the property is stated by the shippe	11840 Oil	Products 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in HM Em. Con I or agreed upon value of p	60 Ph#:
SHIPPER: CONSIGNEE: ACCESSORIALS: QTY TYPE 20 PLT 402 Where the rate is dependent on value "The declared or agreed upon value COD Remit To: COD Fee: Collection	Type: COD Amount:	fically in writing the declared r to not be exceeding \$	Products 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in HM Em. Con I or agreed upon value of p per per Trailer Number: Seal Number: (1)(A) and (B)	60 Ph#:
SHIPPER: CONSIGNEE: ACCESSORIALS: <u>QTY</u> <u>TYPE</u> 20 PLT 402 Where the rate is dependent on value "The declared or agreed upon value COD Remit To: COD Fee: Collection Note: "Liability limitation for loss or of Received, subject to individually det otherwise to the rates, classifications apolicable state and federal regulation	Type: COD Amount: amage in this shipment may be applic ermined rates or contracts that have b s, and rules that have been establishe	fically in writing the declared r to not be exceeding \$ cable. See 49USC 14706(c) ween agreed upon in writing id by the carrier and are available	Products 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in HM Em. Con I or agreed upon value of p per Trailer Number: Seal Number: (1)(A) and (B) between the carrier and sl illable to the shipper upon	60 Ph#:
SHIPPER: CONSIGNEE: ACCESSORIALS: QTY TYPE 20 PLT 402 Where the rate is dependent on value "The declared or agreed upon value COD Remit To: COD Fee: Collection Note: "Liability limitation for loss or d Received, subject to Individually detro otherwise to the rates, classifications applicable state and federal regulation SECTION 7: The carrier shall not mustion Shipper Signature:	HILCONT 100.0 LBS HM contact: Use, shippers are required to state speci- of the property is stated by the shippe Type: COD Amount: Itamage in this shipment may be applic termined rates or contracts that have b s, and rules that have been established ons. ake delivery of this shipment without	fically in writing the declared fically in writing the declared r to not be exceeding \$ cable. See 49USC 14706(c) been agreed upon in writing id by the carrier and are avain payment of freight and all o	Products 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in HM Em. Con I or agreed upon value of p per Trailer Number: Seal Number: (1)(A) and (B) between the carrier and sl illable to the shipper upon	60 Ph#:
SHIPPER: CONSIGNEE: ACCESSORIALS: QTY TYPE 20 PLT 402 Where the rate is dependent on value "The declared or agreed upon value COD Remit To: COD Fee: Collection Note: "Liability limitation for loss or d Received, subject to individually dete otherwise to the rates, classifications applicable state and federal regulation SECTION 7: The carrier shall not main	HILCONT 100.0 LBS HM contact: 100.0 LBS HM contact	fically in writing the declared r to not be exceeding \$ cable. See 49USC 14706(c) ween agreed upon in writing id by the carrier and are available	Products 48.0 X 40.0 X 40.0 in HM Em. Con I or agreed upon value of p per Trailer Number: Seal Number: (1)(A) and (B) between the carrier and st illable to the shipper upon ther lawful charges. Driver	60 Ph#: